



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.620 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.622 OF 2023

Ganesh Atmaram Bhoir ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Thane Municipal Corporation
(through Its Commissioner) ... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-TMC.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Addl. GP, a/w Smt. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP, for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 5th May 2026

P.C.:-

- 1) None for the Petitioner when called out for hearing.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)